
 

Victory Outreach International – A Call to Arms, 40 Days of Fasting & Prayer 
 

Day Date Week Day Daily Chosen Fast Prayer Target Ministry challenge 

1 2/24/15 Tuesday Daniel Fast 

Founders Pastor Sonny & Sister Julie 
Arguinzoni for their health, financial 
provision, divine protection, strategic 
insight and wisdom. 

Memorize the V.O.I. 
Mission Statement  

2 2/25/15 Wednesday Daniel Fast 
Arguinzoni Family: Harro & Debbie, Joe 
& Doreen, Sonny Jr. & Kim, Al & 
Georgina, and Tim. 

Bless someone with a 
financial gift (Pentecostal 
handshake) 

3 2/26/15 Thursday Daniel Fast 

Arguinzoni grandchildren for 
protection, direction, anointing, 
strength, commitment and leadership 
qualities. 

Make a home or hospital 
visit 

4 2/27/15 Friday Daniel Fast 
Elders & their families: Mitchell 
Peterson, Rick Alanis, Sonny Arguinzoni 
Jr., Saul Garcia. 

Send a thank you card to 
your leader  

5 2/28/15 Saturday Daniel Fast 

Multi-Regionals & Regional Leaders for 
expansion in their spiritual capacity 
and leadership wisdom for churches 
they serve. 

Invite a family over and 
make dinner for them 

6 3/1/15 Sunday Daniel Fast 
U.W.I.M. Steering Committee and all 
the women to answer the “Call to 
Arms”. 

Bring an unsaved person 
to church  

7 3/2/15 Monday Daniel Fast 
Evangelists & Licensed Ministers for 
their growth and financial needs. 

Memorize a scripture 

8 3/3/15 Tuesday Daniel Fast 
G.A.N.G Leadership: Radical 
outpouring of the Holy Spirit upon our 
next generations. 

Adopt a G.A.N.G. Girl or 
Warrior 

9 3/4/15 Wednesday Daniel Fast 
Gang Girls: They remain true to their 
passion for purity and they will answer 
the “Call”. 

Make 5 care calls 
 

10 3/5/15 Thursday Daniel Fast 
God to raise godly leaders within our 
churches and Foreign Field. 

Take a family groceries 

11 3/6/15 Friday Daniel Fast 
Victory Outreach missionaries and 
their families. 

Write an encouraging 
letter to a missionary 

12 3/7/15 Saturday Daniel Fast 
For revival in our churches to reach a 
harvest of lost people. 
 

Host a prayer meeting 
and give a devotion  

13 3/8/15 Sunday Daniel Fast 

Divine outpouring of miracles, signs 
and wonders and wisdom in every area 
of our Victory Outreach International 
ministry.  

Invite 5 people to church 

14 3/9/15 Monday Daniel Fast 
Acceleration and provision for church 
planting.  

Make 5 care calls 

15 3/10/15 Tuesday Daniel Fast 
Leadership to arise for church planting 
team assignments. 

Bless someone with 
groceries 
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16 3/11/15 Wednesday Daniel Fast 
For all Special Services Homes and 
their families. 

Make 5 care 
calls 

17 3/12/15 Thursday Daniel Fast 
A spirit of financial generosity within 
our Victory Outreach International 
family. 

Bless someone with a 
financial gift (Pentecostal 
handshake) 

18 3/13/15 Friday Daniel Fast 
Passion for evangelism & citywide 
outreach.  

Pass out fliers and 
evangelize in a group 

19 3/14/15 Saturday Daniel Fast 
Recovery Homes, graduates, growth, 
vision and provision. 

Take the Men’s or 
Women's home a special 
gift  

20 3/15/15 Sunday Daniel Fast Discipleship Homes. 
Bring an unsaved person 
to church 

21 3/16/15 Monday Daniel Fast 
God’s direction and anointing in the 
new works in Ireland, Panama, & 
Johannesburg. 

Make a home or hospital 
visit 

22 3/17/15 Tuesday Daniel Fast 
God to raise more home directors and 
more Men and Women’s Homes. 

Take a bag of groceries to 
the Men’s or Women's 
home 

23 3/18/15 Wednesday Daniel Fast 
Revival in every church in Victory 
Outreach International. 

Share an encouraging 
scripture with someone 

24 3/19/15 Thursday Daniel Fast 
For all United We Can Covenant 
Partners and for many more to 
become Covenant Partners. 

Send a special offering to 
United We Can 

25 3/20/15 Friday Daniel Fast 
For all Victory Outreach musicians to 
receive a fresh anointing to write songs 
for Victory Outreach International. 

Memorize the V.O.I. 
promise scriptures, Isaiah 
45:2-3  

26 3/21/15 Saturday Daniel Fast 
Fresh fire & hunger for more of God 
and His Word. 
 

Invite a family over and 
make dinner for them  

27 3/22/15 Sunday Daniel Fast 
For the Pastors to Grow in their 
leadership and expansion of all our 
churches. 

Bring an unsaved person 
to church 

28 3/23/15 Monday Daniel Fast Revival in our personal prayer lives.  
Host a prayer meeting 
and give a devotion  

29 3/24/15 Tuesday Daniel Fast 
A spirit of unity in the entire Victory 
Outreach family, one heart, one mind, 
one vision. 

Memorize the U.W.I.M. 
Mission Statement 

30 3/25/15 Wednesday Daniel Fast 
Stretch the capacity of all our 
administrative workers to be excellent 
in all our ministry business. 

Invite 5 people to church 

31 3/26/15 Thursday Daniel Fast 
Salvation and deliverance for all our 
unsaved loved ones. 

Bless someone with 
groceries 

32 3/27/15 Friday Daniel Fast 
Salvation and anointing for the 
European GANG invasion. 
 

Send a thank you card to 
your leader 
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33 3/28/15 Saturday Daniel Fast 
Salvation and deliverance for Twilight 
Treasures “Code Red” evangelism 
event. 

Take a group to 
evangelize the Twilight 
Treasures 

34 3/29/15 Sunday Daniel Fast 
For men to respond to God’s calling at 
“Mighty Men of Valor”.   

Memorize the V.O.I. 
promise scriptures, Isaiah 
54:2-3 

35 3/30/15 Monday Daniel Fast 
All International Events for 2015, 
salvation, dedication, revival, 
commitment & provision. 

Pass out fliers and 
evangelize in a group  

36 3/31/15 Tuesday Daniel Fast 
Kidz Gang ministry and their 
leadership. 

Write an encouraging 
letter to a missionary 

37 4/1/15 Wednesday Daniel Fast 
Salvation for all those in prison and 
more Prison Ministry workers will rise 
up. 

Share an inspiring 
scripture with someone 

38 4/2/15 Thursday Daniel Fast 
Miraculous healing for those afflicted 
with Hepatitis C, HIV and Cancer. 
 

Make a home or hospital 
visit 

39 4/3/15 Friday Daniel Fast 
VETI Staff and students. 
 

Bring an unsaved person 
to church 

40 4/4/15 Saturday Daniel Fast 
God to raise intercessors that uphold 
our leadership and our vision. 

Make 5 care calls 

 


